

First Reading: 11-9-21 Second Reading: 11-16-21

Pass: Fail: Other:

Resolution 5-21-F. Resolution to Honor the Memory of C. Peter Mahurin.

PURPOSE: For the Student Government Association of Western Kentucky University to honor the

memory and legacy of C. Peter Mahurin.

WHEREAS: C. Peter Mahurin is an alumni of Western Kentucky University, and

WHEREAS: His financial contributions to the campus helped students with grants for study abroad,

scholarships, research conferences, and the World Council for Gifted and Talent

Children, and

WHEREAS: He was distinguished by the WKU Board of Regents, and

WHEREAS: Mahurin was recognized as WKU'S Philanthropist of the Year in 2011, and

WHEREAS: At WKU, Mahurin was a member of the Football and Basketball Cheerleaders and

graduated with a degree in Chemistry in 1961, and

WHEREAS: Today, November 16, 2021, this meeting will be adjourned in honor and loving memory

of C. Peter Mahurin as reflected in the minutes.

THEREFORE: Be it resolved that the Student Government Association of Western Kentucky

University to honor the memory and legacy of C. Peter Mahurin.

AUTHORS: Addison McCoun, Potter College of Arts & Letters Senator, Legislative Operations

Committee Head

Tess Welch, Speaker of the Senate

SPONSORS: Legislative Operations Committee

CONTACTS: Addison McCoun, <u>addison.mccoun939@topper.wku.edu</u>